Contractor agrees that time is of the essence in this Agreement and for each 

calendar day of delay beyond the time established for completion of the Work specified in the 
Contract Documents the Owner may withhold from Contractor’s compensation the sum of One 
Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($1500.00) as stipulated damages for the delay.  

7. WARRANTY AND DEGREE OF CARE. CONTRACTOR WARRANTS THAT ALL 

SERVICES PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A GOOD AND 
WORKMANLIKE MANNER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THIS 
AGREEMENT AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DEGREE OF CARE AND SKILL